

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.1 & 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22663-22664/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in RCR No. 181/2008 & RP No. 924/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WINNER THE OVEN FRESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.V.SALEENA

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of order dated 22.9.2008)

Date: 06/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Adv.
/Applicant(s) Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
for Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 20.2.2009 along with SLP paper books. Learned
counsel for the petitioners may also be informed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master