

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1-2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22663-22664/2008

WINNER THE OVEN FRESH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.V.SALEENA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order dt.22.09.2008 and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on second call, none appears for the respondent-landlord, who has moved this application for clarification. Since learned counsel for the petitioners-tenants submits that the possession has already been handed over to the landlord, we do not any merit in the application and the IA Nos.1 & 2 of 2008 are accordingly dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master